#### 503253257 04/07/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3299875

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ANDREW WARFIELD	03/20/2015
TIMOTHY JOHN DEEGAN	03/23/2015
KEIR FRASER	03/24/2015
DANIEL STODDEN	03/25/2015
KEVIN JAMIESON	03/20/2015

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	COHO DATA INC.
Street Address:	2330 TRINITY HILLS CT
City:	SAN JOSE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95138

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14614930

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6169499610

Email: ptomail@priceheneveld.com **Correspondent Name:** PRICE HENEVELD LLP Address Line 1: 695 KENMOOR SE Address Line 2: P O BOX 2567

Address Line 4: **GRAND RAPIDS, MICHIGAN 49501** 

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MER010 P300B	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TERRY S. CALLAGHAN	
SIGNATURE:	/Terry S. Callaghan/	
DATE SIGNED:	IGNED: 04/07/2015	
	<u> </u>	

**Total Attachments: 8** 

**PATENT** REEL: 035347 FRAME: 0287

503253257

PATENT REEL: 035347 FRAME: 0288

#### ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we:

Andrew Warfield, whose full postal address is 3245 W 12th Ave., Vancouver, British Columbia, V6K 2R8, Canada,

Timothy John Deegan, whose full postal address is 16 Harvey Goodwin Avenue, Cambridge CB4 3EU, United Kingdom

Keir Fraser, whose full postal address is Sherman Oaks, Park Lane, Dry Drayton, Cambridge, CB23 8DB, United Kingdom

**Daniel Stodden**, whose full postal address is 2 - 1925 West 12th Ave, Vancouver, British Columbia, V6J 2G1, Canada

Kevin Jamieson, whose full postal address is #6-3036 West 4th Avenue, Vancouver, British Columbia, V6K 1R4, Canada

as the named inventors and assignors (hereinafter, each an "Assignor" and collectively the "Assignors" and/or "we") together jointly agree and confirm that we have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer to **Coho Data Inc.** (hereinafter the "Assignee"), whose full post office address is 2330 Trinity Hills Ct., San Jose, California, 95138, United States of America, all our right, title and interest throughout the world, including the right to recover damages due to a prior infringement, in and to the following:

• The invention(s) described and claimed in:

Canadian Patent Application No. 2,881,206, entitled "METHODS, SYSTEMS AND DEVICES RELATING TO DATA STORAGE INTERFACES FOR MANAGING ADDRESS SPACES IN DATA STORAGE DEVICES" and filed on February 5, 2015; and

U.S. Patent Application No. 14/614,930, entitled "METHODS, SYSTEMS AND DEVICES RELATING TO DATA STORAGE INTERFACES FOR MANAGING ADDRESS SPACES IN DATA STORAGE DEVICES" and filed on February 5, 2015;

and

The following subject matter:

(1) all improvements of the invention(s) listed in the aforementioned application(s), including but not limited to modifications, additions, substitutions, derivatives, and deletions to said invention(s); (2) the aforementioned application(s), as well as all applications that claim priority to and/or correspond to any applications for the subject matter described or claimed in the aforementioned application(s) or to any modifications, additions, substitutions, derivatives, and deletions to said invention(s), including any International (PCT) or other regional applications, any corresponding national phase applications, and any applications claiming priority thereto; (3) all applications for Letters Patent in any country throughout the world for said invention(s) and improvements, including but not limited to all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part,

renewal, reissue, and substitute applications, and applications for extension; (4) any Letters Patent which may issue from any of said applications as exemplified in any application described above in any country throughout the world; (5) all Convention or Treaty rights derived from any of said applications and/or patents which may issue from the applications described above, including without limitation, all rights of priority and to claim priority thereto throughout the world in and to said applications and/or patents; and (6) the full and complete right to file applications for Letters Patent in the name of the Assignee, or in our names at the Assignee's election, on said invention(s) and improvements in all countries throughout the world.

For said consideration, the undersigned hereby agree, upon the request and at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications for said invention(s) and improvements, we represent and warranty that we have granted no right or license to make, use, sell or offer to sell or otherwise encumbered the right in and to said inventions and/or improvements to anyone except said Assignee, and we acknowledge and agree that all rights therein shall vest in the Assignee, its successors and assigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made.

The undersigned hereby grant to the firm of Merizzi Ramsbottom & Forster, whose full post office address is The Atrium Building, 1321 Blanshard Street, Suite 301, Victoria, British Columbia, V8W 0B6, Canada, the power to insert on this assignment any further and/or correct any clerical error in the information pertaining to the referenced application(s) above, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the patent legislation for recordation of this document.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner for Patents and any similar authority, as appropriate, to issue any and all letters patent which may be granted upon said United States or other applications, or upon said Invention or any part(s) thereof when granted, to said Assignee.

The undersigned hereby further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the protection of the patent rights and prosecution and protection of foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent and any and all applications and registrations for the invention in any and all countries, including to do any and all acts required or desirable to ensure and/or perfect the Assignee's rights, title and interest in and to any of the grants made herein.

[SIGNATURE PAGES TO FOLLOW]

For the ASSIGNOR:
SIGNED at VANCOUVER, BC, CANADA, this 20 day of MAKK, 20/5  (city, province state, country)  Andrew Warfield
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:
1, <u>ÅLISTMIK FORSTER</u> , declare that I was personally present and did sec (Name of Witness)
Andrew Warfield, who is personally known to me, duly sign and execute the above assignment.  Signantic of Witness.

SIGNED at Combidge Comba	<u>J.M.</u> this <u>Z.J. d</u> ay of <u>March</u> , 20 <u>15</u>
Timothy John Deegan	
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
t, Andrew David Percel (Nume of Witness)	declare that I was personally present and did see
Timothy John Dregan, who is personally kn	town to me, duly sign and execute the above assignment.
	Nevice
	Signature of Witness

For the ASSIGNOR:

Page 4 of 8

For the ASSIGNOR:	
SIGNED at CAMBRIDGE, UK (city, province/state, country)	this 24th day of March, 2015
Keir Fraser	
*	
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
	, declare that I was personally present and did see
I, JULE BAKEC (Name of Witness)	, deviate that t was personary present and the sec
Keir Fraser duly sign and execute the above assi	gnment.
	2
	Signature of Witness

For the ASSIGNOR:	
SIGNED at VANCOUVER, BC, CANADA (city, province/state, country)	, this
Daniel Stodden	
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
I, ALISTRIA FEASTER (Name of Witness)	, declare that I was personally present and did see
Daniel Stodden duly sign and execute the above assign	nment.
	Signature of Witness

For the ASSIGNOR:	
SIGNED at VONCOUVER, BL. (4-1/4-04) (city, province/state, country)  K. Jazz  Kevin Jamieson	_, this day of <u>MAKU</u> , 20 <u>/5</u> ^
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:  I, Augustus Forester (Name of Witness)	, declare that I was personally present and did see
Kevin Jamieson, who is personally known to me, duly	sign and execute the above assignment.  Signature of Witness

For the ASSIGNEE:	
SIGNED at VANCOUSER, BC, CANADA (city, province for steller, country)	, this
(city, province state, country)	
() (Signagire)	
Name: ANDREW WARFIELD	
Title: CTTO.	
Coho Data Inc.	
STATEMENT OF WITNESS.	
1, ALISTAR FORSTER	, declare that I was personally present and did see
(Name of Witness)	
ANDREW WARFIELD	, who is personally known to me, duly sign and
(Name of Representative for Coho Data Inc.)	, min
execute the above assignment.	ALL
	Signature of Witness